shall mean those offices as an employer with the power and authority to carry out those required or 
implied assignments reserved for those particular offices.   

PROBATIONARY STATUS 
All APS employees will be on probationary status for a period of one year or three hundred sixty-five 
(365) consecutive calendar days following their date of hire.  Probationary status is defined as “at will.”  
As such, the employment relationship may be terminated by either the College or the employee at any 
time during this period with or without cause or notice.

[...]

worked up to a max of thirteen 8-hour days per fiscal year.  

The unused portion of sick leave allowance shall be accumulated from year to year.  For full-time 
employees hired before July 1, 2010, the maximum total accumulation of unused sick leave is two 
hundred twenty-six (226) days, which includes the thirteen (13) days set forth above.  For full-time 
employees hired on or after July 1, 2010, the maximum total accumulation of unused sick leave is 
one hundred (100) days, which includes any accumulation for the present year.